
MONITOR SAFETY TUBE SPECIFICATIONS 
TYPE IV 

1-1/2" Diameter Hole-Hole 
Serial numbers 4027-Present - June 1995-Present 
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A 
Overall 
length 
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Length 
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holes 

C1 
Visible 
Length 

6/95-1/99 

C2 
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1/99-

present 
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12" 

 
4-1/4" 

 
3" 
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Std. 

 

 
14" 

 

 
6-1/4" 

 
5" 

 
4-1/2" 

 
+2 

 

 
16" 

 
8-1/4" 

 
7" 

 
6-1/2" 

 
+4 

 

 
18" 

 
10-1/4" 

 
9" 

 
8-1/2" 

 
+6 

 

 
20" 

 
12-1/4" 

 
11" 

 
10-1/2" 

 
+8 

 

 
22" 

 
14-1/4" 

 
13" 

 
12-1/2" 

Hinge 
Tube 

Paddle 
Tube 

  

B A 

 

Safety Tube 
Dimensions 

Hinge & 
Paddle  

Dimensions 

C1&2 

  

3-7/8" 

3-7/8" 

4-1/2" 

3/4" 

Paddle Top 

6/95-1/99 - 4-1/2" 
1/99-present - 5" 

6/95-1/99 - 1/2" 
1/99-present - 1" 

-2, Standard, and +2 tubes are .049" wall thickness 
+4, +6 and +8 tubes are .065" wall thickness 


